Uintah High School Schedule Options Survey for UHS Teachers and Staff

Q11 am a... (Please check all that apply)

teacher at UHS.

counselor at
UHS

administrator
at UHS.

secretary or
registrar at...

custodial
staff member...

paraprofessiona
ls/aide at UHS.

food services
staff member...

Other (please
specify)

0%

ANSWER CHOICES

teacher at UHS.

counselor at UHS.

administrator at UHS.

secretary or registrar at UHS.
custodial staff members at UHS.
paraprofessionals/aide at UHS.
food services staff member at UHS.

Other (please specify)
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Q2 Which of the following describes what you want for UHS students upon
graduation from Uintah School District. Please choose up to 3 items.

Answered: 87  Skipped: 0

I want
students to ...

I want
students wel...

I want
students wel...

I want
students wel...

I want
students wel...

I want
students to...

I want
students to ...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
I want students to be well prepared for success in college. 58.62% 51
| want students well prepared for productive citizenship and independence. 93.10% 81
| want students well prepared for success in a technical field. 20.69% 18
I want students well prepared for successful employment. 65.52% 57
| want students well prepared for military services. 5.75% 5
| want students to have a positive and enjoyable high school experience. 59.77% 52
11.49% 10

| want students to go through high school with as little stress as possible.

Total Respondents: 87
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Q3 Use the scale to rate your level of agreement with each of the following
items.

Answered: 84  Skipped: 3

The current
UHS schedule...

Uintah School
District sho...

High school
students sho...

Regardless of
what schedul...
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The current

Friday sched...
If the Board
adopts a...
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
. Strongly Agree . Agree

. Neutral (neither agree nor disagree) . Disagree
. Strongly Disagree
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STRONGLY AGREE NEUTRAL DISAGREE STRONGLY TOTAL

AGREE (NEITHER DISAGREE

AGREE

NOR

DISAGREE)
The current UHS schedule provides students with 59.52%  33.33% 4.76% 1.19% 1.19%
sufficient opportunities to take elective courses. 50 28 4 1 1 84
Uintah School District should change the UHS 3.57% 3.57% 8.33% 25.00% 59.52%
schedule in order to provide students with more 3 3 7 21 50 84
options and opportunities to take elective courses.
(This will increase the number of credits students
will need to earn a diploma from UHS)
High school students should begin school later in 9.52% 19.05% 23.81% 16.67% 30.95%
the morning and end school later in the afternoon. 8 16 20 14 26 84
Regardless of what schedule is selected, the 8.33% 13.10% 26.19% 20.24% 32.14%
district should continue with the current Friday 7 11 22 17 27 84
schedule.
The current Friday schedule should be reevaluated 38.10%  41.67% 10.71% 3.57% 5.95%
after the Board decides whether to change the 32 35 9 3 5 84
secondary school schedules.
If the Board adopts a schedule option that would 8.33% 9.52% 14.29% 21.43% 46.43%
otherwise decrease the amount of instructional time 7 8 12 18 39 84

per credit, the Board should consider lengthening
the school day or increasing the number of days in
a school year.
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Q4 In your opinion, which of the following represents the best all-around
length of time for a high school class period?

Answered: 83  Skipped: 4

55-59 minutes

66-70 minutes
(Current len...

71-75 minutes
76-80 minutes
81-85 minutes I

86-90 minutes

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
55-59 minutes 12.05%

60-65 minutes 22.89%

66-70 minutes (Current length of UHS classes = 68 min.) 61.45%

71-75 minutes 1.20%

76-80 minutes 1.20%

81-85 minutes 1.20%

86-90 minutes 0.00%
TOTAL
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Q5 In your opinion, what is the optimum number of classes a high school
student should take in a given term? Keep in mind, the only way to give
students more class options is to increase the number of classes in a term.

Answered: 84  Skipped: 3
None of the
above
50r6
(Current UHS...
7o0r8

9o0r10

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
None of the above 2.38%
5 or 6 (Current UHS schedule =5 classes/term) 94.05% 79
7or8 3.57%
9or10 0.00%
TOTAL 84
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Q6 The Utah State Board of Education requires a minimum of 24 credits
for a student in Utah to graduate with a high school diploma. Use this link
to see the requirements. School districts can require more credits as
authorized by the local school board. Uintah School District currently
requires 26 credits for a high school diploma from UHS. How many credits
do you think should be required for a student to graduate from Uintah High

24 (state
minimum and...

School?

Skipped: 3

Answered: 84

26 (current
UHS...

27-28

29-30

31-32

33-34

0% 10% 20%

ANSWER CHOICES

24 (state minimum and current AVEC requirement)
26 (current UHS requirement)

27-28

29-30

31-32

33-34
TOTAL

30% 40% 50%
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60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES

22.62% 19
67.86% 57
8.33% 7
0.00% 0
1.19% 1
0.00% 0

84
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Q7 Which of the following schedule options have you had first-hand
experience with as a school employee, student or parent? Check all that
apply.

Answered: 84  Skipped: 3

Trimester
schedule wit...

Trimester
schedule wit...

5X5 A-B block
semester...

None of the
above

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Trimester schedule with 5 classes offered per term 92.86%
Trimester schedule with 6 classes offered per term 16.67%

5X5 A-B block semester schedule (5 classes every other day with a total of 10 total classes per term) 32.14%

None of the above 1.19%

Other (please specify) 41.67%

Total Respondents: 84
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Q8 In selecting a high school schedule, there is generally a tradeoff
between the number of classes offered in a school year and the amount of
instructional time provided in each class. The more classes, the less
amount of time for students to learn the content associated with each
class. Which of the following is more important for your students?

Answered: 82  Skipped: 5
The number of
classes/opti...
The amount of
instructiona...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

The number of classes/options provided through a schedule 7.32% 6
The amount of instructional learning time available for students to learn the subject(s) 92.68% 76
TOTAL 82
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Q9 What are your biggest concerns relating to the 5X5 semester block
schedule option? Select up to 3 of the following:

Answered: 84  Skipped: 3

Overall
workload for...

Overall
workload for...

Reduced
instructiona...

Compatibility
with USU...

Teacher/staff
burnout

Change in
general

Number of
courses taug...

Overall number
of students...

Potential
number of da...

A-Brotating
schedule...t...

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Overall workload for students 67.86% 57
Overall workload for teachers 54.76% 46
Reduced instructional time to cover course content for classes that are not expanded 71.43% 60
Compatibility with USU concurrent enrollment 7.14% 6
Teacher/staff burnout 36.90% 31
Change in general 5.95% 5
Number of courses taught each term 9.52% 8
Overall number of students assigned to a teacher in a term 22.62% 19
Potential number of days between student/teacher contact for students who miss school due to participation in 44.05% 37
extracurricular activities
A-B rotating schedule...teachers seeing students every other day 17.86% 15
8.33% 7

Other (please specify)
Total Respondents: 84
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Q10 What are your biggest concerns relating to the 6-class trimester

schedule option? Select up to 3 of the following:

Answered: 83

Overall
workload for...

Overall
workload for...

Reduced
instructiona...

Teacher/staff
burnout

Change in
general

Number of
courses taug...

Overall number
of students...

Reduced daily
prep time fo...

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES

Overall workload for students

Overall workload for teachers

40%

Reduced instructional time to cover course content (except math)

Teacher/staff burnout

Change in general

Number of courses taught each term

Overall number of students assigned to a teacher in a term
Reduced daily prep time for teachers

Other (please specify)
Total Respondents: 83
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50%

100%

RESPONSES
45.78%

44.58%

68.67%

31.33%

7.23%

8.43%

19.28%

51.81%

4.82%

38

37

57

26

16

43
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Q11 What are your biggest concerns relating to the current 5-class

trimester schedule option? Select up to 3 of the following:

Answered: 74

Overal
workload for..

L I
Overall
workload for...

Trimester long
(or longer) ...

Teacher/staff
burnout

Limitation of
the number o...

Overall number
of students...

Students not
having acces...

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES

Overall workload for students

Overall workload for teachers

40% 50%

Skipped: 13

60%

70%

80%

90%

Trimester long (or longer) gap in learning within a student's course of study in any particular content area.

Teacher/staff burnout

Limitation of the number of electives a students can take each year

Overall number of students assigned to a teacher in a term
Students not having access to year-long courses

Other (please specify)

Total Respondents: 74
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100%

RESPONSES
4.05%

8.11%

48.65%

6.76%

28.38%

14.86%

31.08%

22.97%

3

36

21

11

23
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Q12 With the understanding that the district will work to make the board
adopted schedule the best it can be for our students and staff, and that
variations will likely be implemented with any of the schedule options,
which of the following schedule options do you prefer for UHS?

Answered: 84  Skipped: 3

Keep the
current 5-cl...

Adopt a
6-class...

Adopt a 5X5
semester blo...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Keep the current 5-class trimester schedule in place with 68 minute classes and 15 annual course offerings with a 88.10% 74
graduation requirement of 26 credits.

Adopt a 6-class trimester schedule with 55 minute classes and 18 annual course offerings. This option would cut 21 8.33% 7
hours of instructional time per course credit and the graduation requirement would increase from 26 to 32 credits.

Adopt a 5X5 semester block schedule with ten 68 minute class periods (5 each day) using an A-B day rotation with up 3.57% 3
to 20 annual course offerings. Select core classes will be "expanded" or taught every day for the year, increasing

instructional time and extra support for students. This option will cut 32 hours of instructional time per course credit in

classes that are not "expanded" or taught every day. Graduation requirements for this option would increase from 26 to

30 credits.

TOTAL 84
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Q13 If the 5X5 semester block schedule is adopted, The Board would like
to know how soon the new schedule can be successfully implemented.
Which of the following timelines do you think would be reasonable for

successful implementation?

Answered: 82  Skipped: 5

Begin
preparations...
Carryout
preparations...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES

Begin preparations now and fully implement the new schedule in August for the 2022-2023 school year.

Carryout preparations for the new schedule over the next 18 months and fully implement the new schedule in August,
2023 for the 2023-2024 school year.

TOTAL

16/18

RESPONSES
15.85% 13
84.15% 69
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Q14 If the 6-class trimester schedule is adopted, The Board would like to
know how soon the new schedule can be successfully implemented. Which
of the following timelines do you think would be reasonable for successful
implementation?

Answered: 81  Skipped: 6

Begin
preparations...

tion. _

preparations...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Begin preparations now and fully implement the new schedule in August for the 2022-2023 school year. 49.38% 40
Carryout preparations for the new schedule over the next 18 months and fully implement the new schedule in August, 50.62% 41

2023 for the 2023-2024 school year.
TOTAL 81
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Q15 Please share any thoughts or concerns you may have that would help
the Board make the best decision for our students.

Answered: 61  Skipped: 26
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